
GENERAL NOTES:

1) The contractor shall check and verify all dimensions and conditions prior to starting work and notify the architect of any discrepancies.
2) Contractor(s) shall obtain any and all permits as required by the town.
3) All work shall be as per building construction code of the State of CT and per zoning regulation for the town.
4) Contractor shall field measure and verify all existing conditions. Discrepancies shall be reported to the architect or engineer and resolved prior to proceeding with

work.
5) The contractor shall be responsible for visiting the site and familiarizing themselves with existing conditions.
6) The contractor shall be solely responsible for all safe working conditions and shall observe all safety requirements established by jurisdictional agencies and the

owner. Where conflicts exist, the more stringent will apply. Care shall be taken to avoid endangering personnel or the structure.
7) All drawings to be used in conjunction with the specifications.
8) All dimensions shall be verified by the contractor. The general contractor shall coordinate and be responsible for the approved size and location of all openings

through roofs, floors and walls.
9) All sections and details are to be considered typical and apply for the same and similar conditions unless otherwise specifically noted.
10) Contractor shall furnish and be solely responsible for all temporary bracing required to maintain stability of the structure during construction.
11) The general contractor shall coordinate the work of all trade sand sub contractors unless otherwise noted.
12) All contractors shall cooperate in coordinating construction.
13) All cutting and patching shall be done by the General Contractor and shall be the responsibility of the GC to see that the final patch is not visible after finishes.
14) The contractor shall protect, with appropriate fencing, and not damage trees, plantings or shrubs where work or operation of work is required at exterior of the

building.
15) The storage of materials and equipment on site shall be located where directed by owner and architect.
16) All glass within 18" of floor shall be tempered safety glass.
17) All operable windows to be adequately flashed caulked and weather-stripped.
18) The contractor, by submitting his bid, represents that they have visited the site and agrees with plans and details as representing the full extent of construction. If

contractor has found that plans and details vary significantly from what is physically in the field, they shall notify the architect or owner before submitting bid.
19) Contractor to carry appropriate insurance, workmen's comp and liability in the sums prescribed by authorities having jurisdiction over the project.
20) Contractor to be responsible for contacting Call Before You Dig to locate and familiarize themselves all existing underground utilities

DEMOLITION NOTES:

-Obtain necessary demolition permits.
-Check with the Fire Department and Utility Companies.
-Inspect for Hazardous Materials.
-Demolish building components completely and remove from the site.
-Use methods required to complete Work within limitations of all governing regulations.
-Remove debris and materials so as not to impose excessive loads on supporting walls, floors, or framing.
-Demolish concrete and masonry in sizes that will be suitable for acceptance at recycling or disposal facilities, unless otherwise shown to remain.
-Remove all disconnected, abandoned utilities on site.
-Take care to protect utilities, fences, landscaping, etc. to remain on site
-Completely remove below-grade construction, including foundation walls and footings.
-Below-Grade Areas:  Completely fill below-grade areas and voids resulting from building demolition operations
to average grade level with satisfactory soil materials.
-Damages:  Promptly repair damages to adjacent facilities caused by demolition operations.
-Do not burn demolished materials.
-Disposal:  Transport demolished materials off [Owner's] property and legally reuse, salvage, recycle,
or dispose of  materials.
-Consult owner for coordination of valuable material removal before demo
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The following codes are to be  followed as amended by 2016 Connecticut State Building Code:

- 2012 International Code Council (ICC) International Building Code
- 2012 International Code Council (ICC) International Residential Code
- 2012 International Code Council (ICC) International Existing Building Code
- 2012 International Code Council (ICC) International Mechanical Code
- 2012 International Code Council (ICC) International Plumbing Code
- 2012 International Code Council (ICC) International Energy COnservation Code
- 2014 National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 70 - National Electrical Code
- 2009 International Code Council (ICC) ANSI A117.1 - Accessible and Usable Buildings and Facilities
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A1

DEMOLITION PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

CEILING DEMOLITION PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

Room 231
1/2" = 1'-0"

7'-10"2'-3"
10'-1"
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'-
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11"3'-0"

1
0
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Daltile 2"x2" ceramic floor
tile medium grey provide
submittal

Existing carpet floor Carefully remove bulleting boards
and projector screen, patch.
Owner to reclaim.

Demo millwork and sink
piping to be reused

Demo carpet

Carefully remove millwork- sink,
millwork, tops, piping to be reused as noted

Demo existing ceiling tile for re-use by owner.
New Gridstone 2x4x1

2" #GB5045 tile
Carefully remove grid for re-use
Save light fixture for re-use

4
'-
0
"

3'-3"
4
'-
8
"

5'-0"

R2'-
6"

1'-3" 5'-1" 1'-6"

Relocate sink and ADA counter to new
location within existing cabinet space

Fill fire extinguisher void with
typ wall const.

Relocate fire extinguisher cabinet as was previously installed

Relocate sink and ADA counter to new
location within existing cabinet space

Expansion
joint (typ)

1 FL RM #130P BATH
1/4" = 1'-0"

Access hatch

Demo ACT, grid and gwb
as required to make piping, floor drain connections

Re-assemble ACT and grid
Replace 58" type X MRGWB
Paint entire bathroom
Clean

Protect hallways from damage, dirt and debris (typ)

Paint new walls 1 coat primer 1 coat finish
Benjamin Moore Regal Select Navajo White semi gloss

Paint entire room 1 coat finish
Benjamin Moore Regal Select Navajo White semi gloss

Patch and replace all gwb, tape & sand

DEMOLITION ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"

Typ 3 58" mtl stud wall (see detail)

New tile floor mud and pitch 12"
from walls to center floor drain

5'-1"

4
'-
0
"

New ADA horn strobe annunciation device

Demo gwb as required to make plumbing tie-in

Remove fire extiguisher
cabinet, to be re-used

FLOORING PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"

Protect classroom and hallways from
damage, dirt and debris (typ)

NOTES:
-Contractor to provide dumpster, periodic and final cleaning
-Contractor to coordinate & provide core boring to all trades
-Contractor to liaise with owner's representatives for schedule and logistic coordination
-Contractor to provide blocking for all wall mounted equipment and utility hangars
-Provide architect with submittals for all materials to be used

PLANS
New solid birch door 3'-0" x 6'-8"
Knock down metal frame
Lockset to be Schlage AL40s bath / bedroom function 626 Satin Chrome
Satin Chrome spring hinges, strike, floor mounted door stop & coat hook
ADA saddle to be Pemko 259A  12" x 6" Barrier free ramp threshold

NEW CONSTRUCTION PLAN

Dimensions to framing

New floor drain
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Floor mounted water closet:
American Standard Afwall 1.28-1.6 gpf ADA Retrofit Everclean Universal Flushometer
toilet model # 2294.011EC.020 with Sloan Royal G2 8111-1.28BN exposed sensor flushometer

Single accessible lavatory, provide continuous 2x8 blocking
American Standard Wheelchair users wall mounted sink # 9141.011.01 with
Delta 501 single handle faucet

Accessible 18"x36" tilt mirror

Boardwalk Jumbo twin toilet paper dispenser (smoke) #BWKJT210SBBW

Georgia Pacific Mark 2 crank roll paper towel dispenser and trash container #GPC56201

SSS 800 ML soap dispenser #sss44110

Wall mounted call for aid
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A2

TYP WALL SECTION

1" = 1'-0"

Mirror

ADA BATH EQUIPMENT PLAN

1
0
'-
0
"

Existing floor slab

 3 58" metal stud shoe

r13 batts for sound

5/8" type x gwb
(typ)

5/8" type x
mrgwb in bath

(typ)

35
8" metal studs @ 16" oc (typ)

35
8" metal stud horiz. blocking at 1/3 points (typ)

35
8" metal stud horiz. blocking at act clg (typ)

ADA grab bars per details

Adjacent millwork

New ACT to match existing

Existing ceiling structure

Continuous 3 58" metal top plate

Relocate sink and ADA counter to new
location within existing cabinet space,
patch and paint as required

Provide accessible trap and plumbing
protection under sink

Provide coordinating wall mounted toilet carrier bolted to concrete floor

Contractor to coordinate all core boring for waste, vent and floor drains

Re-use portion of existing countertop cut to new size,
patch and paint as required

Relocate upper sink cabinets, patch and paint as required

Relocate paper towel and soap dispenser (typ)

ELEVATIONS, DETAILS

Provide roof penetration and seal for exhaust fan
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PLUMBING PLAN

WCH

LAVH
KSH

CONNECT TO EXISTING VENT IN CORRIDOR

FD

3" W DN

WATER PIPING IN CORRIDOR
CONNECT TO EXISTING

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

AND RELOCATE
REMOVE EXISTING SINK

HOT AND COLD WATER RISER DIAGRAM WASTE AND VENT RISER DIAGRAM

WASTE PIPING

FIRST

KSH

3"

3"

WCH
2"

1-1/2"

1-1/2"

FD

ROOF

FIRST

BATH

4" VTR

CLASSROOM

ROOF

2"

BATH

  1"
LAVH

1/2"

WCH

KSH
1/2"

CLASSROOM

LOWER LOWER

CONNECT TO EXISTING

LAVH

1-1/2"

1-1/2"

EXISTING SINK LOCATION.
CAP WASTE AND VENT FROM

WATER PIPING IN CORRIDOR
CONNECT TO EXISTING

WATER PIPING IN WALL
CONNECT TO EXISTING

VENT PIPING
CONNECT TO EXISTING

2"
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ELECTRICAL PLAN

CIRCUITS TO PANEL RP-4
CONNECT NEW POWER

IN CORRIDOR BELOW.

CALL FOR AID

NEW RECEPTACLES

E E E E

E E E

ER E EE

FAN BY HVAC

TO NEW SWITCH
CONNECT RELOCATED LIGHT 

TO NEW SWITCH
CONNECT NEW EXHAUST FAN

CIRCUITS TO PANEL LP-2 
CONNECT NEW LIGHTING 

IN CORRIDOR BELOW.

MOTION SENSOR
RELOCATE EXISTING
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HVAC PLAN

CD
50 CFM
6X6

E6"Ø

CONNECT TO EXISTING SUPPLY DUCT IN CORRIDOR

EF-1
VENT UP
TO ROOF

6"Ø
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FIRE PROTECTION PLAN

E E E

EEER

REQUIRED BY NEW LAYOUT.
RELOCATE EXISTING HEAD AS

N

REQUIRED BY NEW LAYOUT.
ADD NEW HEAD AS

1"
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